GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3129
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2012
MISAPPROPRIATION OF SSF
Namdhari Shri Inder Singh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that naxalism in several States including Jharkhand is continuing unabated;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether any complaints from the States regarding misappropriation of Secret Service Fund (SSF) have been received;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)

(@) & (b): In the current year (upto 15 April, 2012), the number of incidents of violence have declined, whereas the number of consequential deaths have remained almost at par, compared to the corresponding period of 2011. The state-wise details of incidents and deaths, in the current year (upto 15 April 2012), are given below:

State Incidents Deaths
Andhra Pradesh 24(7) 1(2)
Bihar 70(112) 10(7)
Chhattisgarh 103(141) 22 (406)
Jharkhand 183(155) 68(39)
Madhya Pradesh 4(0) 0(0)
Maharashtra 21(19) 20(4)
Odisha 49 (50) 16(9)

Uttar Pradesh 0(0) 0¢(0)
West Bengal 4(54) 0(29)
Others 3(0) 0(0)

Total 461(538) 137(136)

(Figures in brackets indicate the data for corresponding period of 2011.)

(c) to (e): No such complaints have been received by the Ministry of Home Affairs from States.
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